



GIG
CYMRU
NHS
WALES

Iechyd Cyhoeddus
Cymru
Public Health
Wales

Freedom of Information request to Public Health Wales

FOI Reference:	FOI 475
Date request received	19 October 2020
Date information is due to be sent	16 November 2020

Information Requested:

1. Please provide number of positive cases in children in
 - a) Primary schools
 - b) Secondary schools
2. Please provide the evidence and number of secondary transmissions of Covid-19 from children attending to:
 - a) Primary schools
 - b) Secondary schools

Information provided for the answer:

Thank you for your recent request. Information on the cases in educational settings is now available via our daily Covid-19 Dashboard. You can find a link to that here:

[Covid-19 Dashboard](#) if you scroll along to the Schools Surveillance tab you can see the information overall and you are also able to filter by health board.

There are settings where there has been one or more cases of COVID-19 in students or staff, but this does not constitute evidence of transmission. The majority of educational settings have only had 1 case at a time.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of the decision, you should

write to the Corporate Complaints Manager, Public Health Wales NHS Trust, 3, Number 2, Capital Quarter, Tyndall Street, Cardiff, CF10 4BZ.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint or review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Trust. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner for Wales

2nd Floor
Churchill House
Churchill Way
Cardiff
CF10 2HH

Telephone: 029 2067 8400

Email: wales@ico.org.uk